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ZERTIFIKAT @ CERTIFICATE ¢

Attestation of Conformity Product Service
No. NB8A 18 01 84117 055

Holder of Certificate: Osram GmbH
Marcel-Breuer-Str. 6
80807 Miinchen
GERMANY

Product: Electronic controlgear for LED modules
(24V Constant Voltage LED Power Supply)

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Low Voltage
Directive 2014/35/EU relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage
limits. It confirms that the listed equipment complies with the principal protection requirements of
the directive and is based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance.

It refers only to the particular sample submitted for testing and certification. See also notes
overleaf.

Test report no.: 64140170524201

Date, 2018-01-17

conformity declaration the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. That
declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Other relevant EU-directives have to be observed.

c € After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EU
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ZERTIFIKAT @ CERTIFICATE ¢

Model(s):

Brand:

Parameters:

Tested
according to:
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TUV SUD Product Service GmbH - Zertifizierstelle -

OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P,
OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P,
OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P,

OSRAM

Rated Input:
Protection against
Electric Shock:
Degree of Protection:
Method of Installation:
Type of Output:

ta:

te:

Rated Output Voltage:
Max. Output Voltage:

Model

OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 20/220-240/24 P

OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 40/220-240/24 P

OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 60/220-240/24 P

Model

OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 20/220-240/24 P

OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 40/220-240/24 P

OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P
OT 60/220-240/24 P

EN 61347-1:2015

OT 20/220-240/24 P,
OT 40/220-240/24 P,
OT 60/220-240/24 P

220-240VAC, 50/60Hz or 176-250VDC

Class Il; SELV

IP66

Independent

Constant voltage type

-30~50°C (OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P,
OT 60/220-240/24 P),

-30~55°C (other models)

85°C (OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P,
OT 20/220-240/24 P),

90°C (other models)

24VDC

30vDC

Rated max. output current (mA)
830

830

1670

1670

2500

2500

Rated Max. output power (W)
20
20
40
40
60
60

EN 61347-2-13:2014/A1:2017

EN 62493:2015

Ridlerstrale 65 - 80339 Miinchen - Germany




