

### Attestation of Conformity No. N8A 18 01 84117 055

Holder of Certificate:

Osram GmbH

Marcel-Breuer-Str. 6 80807 München GERMANY

Product:

## Electronic controlgear for LED modules (24V Constant Voltage LED Power Supply)

756919

This Attestation of Conformity is issued on a voluntary basis according to the Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits. It confirms that the listed equipment complies with the principal protection requirements of the directive and is based on the technical specifications applicable at the time of issuance. It refers only to the particular sample submitted for testing and certification. See also notes overleaf.

Test report no.:

64140170524201







After preparation of the necessary technical documentation as well as the EU conformity declaration the required CE marking can be affixed on the product. That declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. Other relevant EU-directives have to be observed.

Page 1 of 2



# Attestation of Conformity No. N8A 18 01 84117 055

Model(s):

OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P, OT 20/220-240/24 P, OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P, OT 40/220-240/24 P, OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P, OT 60/220-240/24 P

Brand:

#### OSRAM

**Parameters:** 

Rated Input: Protection against Electric Shock: Degree of Protection: Method of Installation: Type of Output: ta:	220-240VAC, 50/60Hz or 176-250VDC Class II; SELV IP66 Independent Constant voltage type -30~50°C (OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P, OT 60/220-240/24 P); -30~55°C (other models)
tc:	-30~35 C (Other models) 85°C (OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P, OT 20/220-240/24 P); 90°C (other models)
Rated Output Voltage: Max. Output Voltage:	24VDC 30VDC
Model OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P OT 20/220-240/24 P OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P OT 40/220-240/24 P OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P OT 60/220-240/24 P	830 1670 1670
Model OT 20/220-240/24 DIM P OT 20/220-240/24 P OT 40/220-240/24 DIM P OT 40/220-240/24 P OT 60/220-240/24 DIM P OT 60/220-240/24 P	20 40 40

# Tested according to:

EN 61347-1:2015 EN 61347-2-13:2014/A1:2017 EN 62493:2015

Page 2 of 2